
1 
Agreement No. 16-150-2-ITB LW 

Amendment No. 15 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

AGREEMENT NO. 16-150-2-ITB-LW 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   15 

This Amendment Number 15 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 16-150-2-ITB-LW (“Main Agreement”) dated March 16, 2016 between J&M of Northern Virginia, 
7371 Atlas Walkway #642, Gainesville, VA 20155  (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington 
County, Virginia (“County”).  

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement 
as follows:  

I. BID FORM, TASK AREA IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

7 DAY MOWING ADDITIONS 

105.0 No  Va.  Dr.  Hosp.  Ctr. 5.79 7 Day 
S Carlin Spring Rd &  6, Rd S 

 All  grass  areas  surrounding  all  buildings 

 To  include  Utility  strips 
Service Type- DES 
Tax Map#: 72-09 

II. ADDITIONAL TOTAL  COST  TO  CONTRACT

A. Under the two-acre increase clause, two acres of additional mowing areas may be added
to the contract with additional payment.

The following has been added: 

Total 7 & 30 day cycle additions:  5.79 ac. 

Previous balance:   1.31 ac. 

7 & 30 day addition remaining: 1.10 ac. 



2 
Agreement No. 16-150-2-ITB LW 

Amendment No. 15 

There shall be an increase as follows: 

56.46 X 6 acres X 22 cuts = $7,452.72 

Total increase of $7,452.72 

These changes to the mowing areas shall be included in future printouts of the mowing contract areas. 

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect. 

WITNESS these signatures: 

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON       J&M OF NORTHERN VIRGINIA 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED: ________________________    AUTHORIZED: ______________________ 

SIGNATURE:         SIGNATURE: ________________________ 

NAME: _____________________________     NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________   TITLE: _____________________________   

DATE:       DATE: _____________________________  

Arlene Palmer

Buyer

4/9/2020




